Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
: -	Yuji MIYATA	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467 JAPAN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No	?
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
ŀ		☐Yes ☒ No
) 	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
) }	Other	
	B. Execution Date: February 22, 2005	
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app	olication.
1	A Botont Amplication No. (a)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Faicht No.(5)
	Additional numbers	attached?
FO		ON TO IMAGER OF PRINT DATA FOR DOWNLOADABL NG DIFFERENCES IN PAGE SEQUENCE BETWEEN ORIC
	GES AND PRINT PAGES	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
l		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>163982</u>)
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC	
•		8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment

PATENT REEL: 016331 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuji MIYATA	(4)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(5) <u> </u>		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		(6)		
			over to in the smin of the smi	artigory and apply and and yanab		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Neeshiro-che, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya—shi, Alchiken 467, Japa	n .	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invariance of the inv	ention, and in all applications for pater trinuation, substitute, and reissue application certificates that may be granted on ION TO IMAGER OF PRINT IN DATA TRANSMITTIN N	nt including any and a strongs, and all Letter the invention known as NT DATA FOR	
	of Invention		REFLECTING DIFFERENCE ORIGINAL PAGES AND P	CES IN PACE SPOTTEN		
	Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.			
		•	for which the undersigned has (have) execu	fied an application for astent in the Helician	al 64-1 6 4 1	
(12)	insort Date of Signing of Application	(12)			d States of America	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications		U.S. application Serial Number	·		
any appi Assigned claims of reexamir States re full right in rerewith.	2) The undersigned cation or continuation is every way possible 3) The undersigned in provisions of the Interval of a valid to the undersigned lation a grant of a valid to convey the entire into the undersigned in the undersigned by the undersigned by the undersigned by the undersigned in the undersigned by the undersigned in the unde	agree(or divise in obta agree(mation: agree(if United hereby idiation(intest in hereby sinable	in order to comply with the rules of the said Assigned, and that he has (they have) grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of the United States at the said Assigned, and that he has (they have) grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to in order to comply with the rules of the United States and the said Assigned and that he has (they have) grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to in order to comply with the rules of the United States and the undersigned on the date(s) opposed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposed the undersigned the date(s) opposed the undersigned the date(s) opposed the date(s) o	ection with any interference which may inton based thereon, for the invention, and interference. I perform any act which may be necessively or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain or her of Patents to issue any and all Letter entire interest, and hereby covenants to not executed, and will not execute, any he power to insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark Office osite the undersigned name(s).	be declared concerning d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or s Patents of the United hat he has (they have) agreements in conflict	
Date		203	Name of Inventor	Yuji Miyata	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	if	(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016331 FRAME: 0956